PBA0SH FLAT/TRCLIE BENCH ASSRABLY TNSTROCTIONS

§. Assemble the SWIVEL SLEEVE to the LEFT side of the BENCH FRAME as shown in (DETATL
A) using one (1) 3/8 X 4-1/2 IN. BOLT, one (1) 3/8 IN. WASHER, and one (1) 3/8 IN.
LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT. (NOTE: TIGHTEN SWIVEL SLEEVE ENOUGH THAT IT SWIVELS FRERLY.

9. Assemble the SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY to the HOUSING on the SWIVHEL SLERVE using one (1)

mzow..oéw:vmrc%wmw,owo Cvmmvwwvﬁuowwav.mmbommumSQOﬁo (1) COTTER PIN,
using the following steps: -

i

i

i

.. Assemble the KNOB to the PLUNGER. - - ”
Insert the PLUNGER through the first hole of the HOUSING. |
Slip the SPRING, and the SPACER over the end of the PLUNGER. (IN THAT ORDER) !
Insert the PLUNGER through the second hole of the HOUSING. g

wcwwdmowmm»ommouwﬁwm mwcvﬁmmumwﬁgmmﬁn&wmgmw PIN through the hole.
{SEE DETATL A ON THE DRAWING) ‘ _

o Qe

wo.Hwﬁou&dso@vwlw\mwz,m@,m%o»mmu.bdo Uogmnamomwwm SPRING PIN HOUSING on
: the @ﬂgmr SLEEVE. (SEE DETAIL A) .

WHITE FLAT/INCLINE BENCH

11.

PBF405B

Insert two (2) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAPS into each end of the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE.

- [

12, Imsert the multiple hole end of the ADJUSTABLE SLIDE into the SWIVEL SLERVE until

e e L. L J U S et e, P v vt s

T ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTION SHEETS

‘SLIDE MOONT on the BACK PAD, using one (1) 3/8 X 2-1/2 IN. BOLT, two (2) 3/8 IN.

WASHERS, and one (1) 3/8 IN. LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUT. (TIGHTEN UNTIL SNUG, THEN BACK . PRODU
OFF 1/4 TURN) |

13. To adjust SEAT PAD use the 3/8 IN. L-PIN. (SEE DRAWING)

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY:

* 9/16 INCH SOCKET
* ADJUSTABLE WRENRCH
* HAMMER

REVISION: B

If you experience any problems with the assembly of this product, please contact
your dealer or your PARABODY Customer Service representative at.

-1-800-328-9714.



::::::::::

.......... (T-TT%2ad) """ """ HATIS SEVISNAGY

-
)
o
E
&
0]
2
AN FO~®

NOTIATHOSH/ SRR WOLLT
: SIAVA/SINTRITHM

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

=

]
sk
[e0}
Ll

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

o
&
&
%
=

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

2
o
&
Q0
i

::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::

%
fila
A
[Fe)
v~

-----------------------------------------------

F 0
~—

T HONA
SdTELS FATBVIVA
dvD GN¥ 0SS NI Z2/1-1
dvD E "0 NI ¥/e-1
.................................... IO N PE NI Z
TT7 NId-T NI ¢/¢

.....................................

3]
i

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

N
-

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

~
v~

....................................
..........................................
...................................

------------------------------------

TTT YHHSYM NI 9/¢
I7ICd "NI #/1-1 X 8/¢
1108 "NI 2/1-2 X 8/¢
T I8 NI € X 8/¢
1704 "NI 2/1-% X 8/¢

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr
.................................
vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv

=

~

«©

~

[ap)
HNO’\‘#‘LOCOL\-COO\S

NOTIJTIOSHA/SHYN WL

ATRISSY DNINNTOST HIOMH SINVA TV INOOD NV INOS

ISTT SIVA ATAESSY HONR ANTIONL/ IV d5073d

(seoeTd @) ssoerans unoys
Ti? O3 woyy A(dde ATWITY pue QITHIS HATIOVEVL °U3 mwoay Suryoeq aaded Sa0mag g

poypRIR
5 03 8" S4T¥IS HAITOVIV 943 SasyM 900RTANS SPTSUT TTR Weo[o ATUPNOIOY] 'y

18d2q 8 BUIMOTIOT oy
satsn (¥ TIVINI) UT wioys oe HARFIS TTIAIMS 243 0% SdTYIS RATBVIVI (8) 3BT® Yoy

(ONIMVEA H¥S "V XOVH BHL 30 XIS
%E%Eggégégggggég

‘HION) "SUNHSVM NI 8/¢ (2) oM3 PUe ‘SYNHSYMMOOT "NI 8/¢ (2) omy ‘S04 NI ¥/1-1
X 8/¢ (2) omy Butsn ‘Qvd OVE SW2 ©1 INOOR NATIS FHVISONGY 9431 91qwesse XDfOHS

'SUHHSVM "NI 8/¢ (Z) om3 pue ‘SYNHSYVMMOOT 'NI 8/¢ (Z) oma ‘81108 NI ¥/1-1 X

8/¢ (2) oMy Bursn ‘QIAYOVAd IVIS IO 199 gVAY oW 02 (¥d YOVE 3. STqUosse XTIIMONS
SHIHSVM NI /¢ (2) oM DU ‘SHSVMOOT ‘NI 8/¢ (2) oM ‘K]

$

‘NI ¥/1-1 X

8/¢ (2) om3 Fursn ‘SINROVE IVHS O 198 INOWA U3 03 (VA IVES 943 STqwesse XTINOAS

AHHL J3X XTI THIATHS X9HL IVAL HOOONH SINXVEN IVES NLIEDIL :HION) ~SION Y001
LEOIHH MOT NI 8/€ (Z2) omy pue ‘SUSHSYM NI 8/€ (¥) M0oF ‘SIICH “NI & X.8/¢ (2)

onq Bursn SUTHRIP UO UMOUS e HRVEA EONBH S 03 SINSOVEH IVES (¥) AnOF ofquessy - -

. : "SION NI 8/¢
() anogy pue ‘SEMHSYMYOOT NI 8/¢ (¥) ANOF . ‘CUHHSVM NI 8/¢ (8) 24STe ‘SIToH NI ¢

X 8/¢ () IOz 3utsn ‘FRVEA BONRI oW O3 SO ¥Svd (Z) ong ,wmu..m.mﬁsm. ST XTHI0ONS

"RV BONGHL 943 3O puo dog 941 04U gy aN® BS NI Z (1)
U0 PUR ‘SIN HSVH (Z) OMY 93 JO DUD UOWS O4UT GIV) N BS NI Z () AOT qdemuy

§§8§.9§¢%§§EEE\BE§E.. *

IV

SUOLLAISHT KPS EACE SNTINL/IV 950738



DASH NG|

DESCRIPTION )]

3/8X 2172”7
BOLT

KNOB
W ©_PLUNGER -
I'\
COTTER
PIN
PARAGLIDE STRIPS |
{ 8 PLCS. BOTH ENDS) | !
SPRING ' i
SPACER /W "
{
1
{
i
Ll
SRR TR PNRITES BRIy | It eyt 1 I W B N s e S N Lk
DETAIL “A7
SCALE: FuULL.- t-—
BASE LEL

=

3/8 X 3 BOLT
(2 PLCS)

_—9

3/8 WASHER
(Z PLLCS)

/ , REVISIONS i
. REV - DESCRIFTION CHG #0 |APFD{DATE

y < @ 13/4'5Q. END CAP A | NEW RELEASE  |,7¢5120
: . bb_ HOLES 77
f ) /@ (2 PLCS e
!
/@ 378" N\
3/8" WASHER WASHER ™
N ANy ADL. SLIDE MOUNT RACK ‘PAD
> 3
_—
3/8" SPLIT ronx :
2Py R @\@\ NN SEAT PAD
Co o (ZPLES) TY wE WASHER /
I~ (2 PLLS) @
W8 X 1I/4"ROLT W LOW HT. \ )
(2 PILSD LOCKNUT . L \
HIDEM H
\' ) ] HDEN {\\. . . ;
END
ADJ. SLIDE :

Y2 SQ ’ !
7 .
END CAP 3/8"L-PIN <
{ROTH ENDS) 9 .\/ . /
o 38X 3 :
> mar?&&/ﬂ = ™

p 3/8 X 3 BOLT S =
3/8 X 42  BOLT f 0 ﬁ Zsa. . ! m
. . END CAP
/ 0 HIDEM /l\. T4
: mﬁmrjﬂ \/ _—
D ol - T FL

SWIVEL SLEEVE

O

(2 PLESH

" BENCH FRAME ©

L 6.
HB*LOW HT.
SERIAL LOCKNUT

. _NUMBER -
BASE LEG

3/8"SPLITLOCK :

WASHERS /@ >
@\\@

(4 PLLSA ]
3/8

: A <<>wxm_n
P (Z PLCS)
\@\@ ~~3/8" NUT
3/8WASHER {4 PLCS Y
(2 PLCS.)

2°SG.END CAP .

2°s6.
END CAP
(Z PLLS)

// /8SPLITLOCK
WASHER

38X 3 (z mu._.hwu

BOLT

- 2PLES) @/
9
/78X 1y4"

BOLT
(ZPLLSD

!

38 WASHER
(ZpLesy

. W8 WASHER (2 PLLSY

/.‘
<

)
/

/ ; V8 X 11/4" BOLT
~ c w;vrnw;

TTn
/o

f
i
h

@/ _3/8'LOW HT. LOCKNUT |
© 3I8"WASHER (2PLES) |
&5 ¥/8'SPUTLOCK :

WASHER
(2 PLLS D

-—

\

M_____SEAT BRACKET
(4 PLLSAH

3/8 LOW HT LOCKNUT

ParaBody, Inc.

DECIMAL RAMSEY, MINNESOTA

~ ™ ASSEMBLY o M -3t
FRAGTONAL INSTRUCTIONS =P I/
e WHITE FLAT/INCLINE [#22 el

0l PRFUNSR



